BAUMANN DEKOR PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U17299DL2021PTC377816

Date: April 04, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: EASTSILK

Scrip Code: 590022

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), this is to inform you that we, Baumann Dekor Private Limited, Consilio Resources Private Limited, Dorato Infrastructure Private Limited, VFM Infraventures Private Limited, Ajay Bikram Singh, Veenu Kanwar, and Abhay Singh ("Acquirer(s)") have acquired 50,00,000 Equity Shares of Eastern Silk Industries Limited ("the Company") pursuant to allotment of Equity Shares on preferential basis made on Thursday, April 03, 2025, by the Company.

In this regard, please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of Takeover Regulations.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For BAUMANN DEKOR PRIVATE LIMITE

For Baumann Dekor Private Limited;

(8 parran

Authorised Signator

(Authorized Signatory)

CC:

CC: Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Eastern Silk Industries Limited 19 R N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001, India

> Regd. Office: 1/7, Road No. 1, House No. 7 Punjabi Bagh Extension, Delhi 110026 Ph. 8826596350, Email: vfmaccounts@vfmdesign.in

BAUMANN DEKOR PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U17299DL2021PTC377816

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u> Part-A-Details of Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Eastern Silk Industries Limited		
Names of the Acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	i. Baumann Dekor Private Limited ii. Consilio Resources Private Limited iii. Dorato Infrastructure Private Limited iv. VFM Infraventures Private Limited v. Ajay Bikram Singh vi. Veenu Kanwar vii. Abhay Singh (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Acquirers")		
Whether the acquirers belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes*		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE") (Note: The Company is listed on BSE under permitted to trade category.)		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Baumann Dekor Private Limited ii. Consilio Resources Private Limited iii. Dorato Infrastructure Private Limited iv. VFM Infraventures Private Limited v. Ajay Bikram Singh vi. Veenu Kanwar vii. Abhay Singh b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	NA NA NA NA NA NA NA	NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
	NIL	NA	NA
Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition:	NIL	NA	NA
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold i. Baumann Dekor Private Limited ii. Consilio Resources Private Limited iii. Dorato Infrastructure Private Limited iv. VFM Infraventures Private Limited v. Ajay Bikram Singh vi. Veenu Kanwar vii. Abhay Singh	49,99,994 1 1 1 1 1 1	99.99988 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002	99.99988 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002

Regd. Office: 1/7, Road No. 1, House No. 7 Punjabi Bagh Extension, Delhi 110026 Ph. 8826596350 NE praid of Punjabi Bagh Extension, Delhi 110026

Spatrania Authorised Signatory

BAUMANN DEKOR PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U17299DL2021PTC377816

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NA	NA	
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	NIL	NA	NA	
acquired/sold	NIL	NA	NA	
Total (a+b+c+d)	50,00,000	100.00	100.00	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Baumann Dekor Private Limited Consilio Resources Private Limited	49,99,994 1	99.99988	99.99988	
iii. Dorato Infrastructure Private Limited		0.00002	0.00002	
iv. VFM Infraventures Private Limited	1	0.00002	0.00002	
v. Ajay Bikram Singh	1	0.00002	0.00002	
vi. Veenu Kanwar	1	0.00002	0.00002	
vii. Abhay Singh	1	0.00002	0.00002	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	1	0.00002	0.00002	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NA	NIL	
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	50,00,000	100.00	100.00	
Mode of acquisition /sale	Equity Shares allotted on Preferential Basis Pursuant to the Resolution Plan as approved by Hon'ble NCLT vide Order dated January 31, 2024.			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares	Thursday, April 03, 2025			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition**	Rs. 15,79,05,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Five Thousand Only) comprising of 7,89,52,620 (Rupees Seven Crore Eighty-Nine Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition***	Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) comprising of 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/-each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition***	Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) comprising of 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/-each.			

For BAUMANN DEKOR PRIVATE LIMITED

Spathawia
Authorised Signatory

Regd. Office: 1/7, Road No. 1, House No. 7 Punjabi Bagh Extension, Delhi 110026 Ph. 8826596350, Email: vfmaccounts@vfmdesign.in